## No.B.22021/1/2019-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 18th February, 2021

## ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. of Mizoram, Labour, Employment, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Department letter No.A.12025/3/2016-LESDE/294 dated, the 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2021. District Level Vigilance Committee for Bonded Labours in respect of Khawzawl District comprising of the following members is constituted as under:-

Chairman

: District Magistrate, Khawzawl District

Member Secretary: Sub-Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District

Members

1. Block Development Officer

- 2. Manager, MRB, Khawzawl Branch
- 3. Block Mission Manager, MzSRLM, Khawzawl RD Block
- 4. K.Lalramnghaka, MSW
- 5. Lalrinngheti, MSW
- 6. Chairman, Joint VC, Khawzawl Town
- 7. President, YMA Sub-Hqrs, Khawzawl
- 8. President, MHIP Sub-Hqrs, Khawzawl

## Sd/-ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl Khawzawl, the 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2021

Memo No.B.22021/1/2019-DC(KZL)
Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram, Labour, Employment, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Department, Aizawl for information.
- 2. All concerned members.
- 3. Website Manager, DC Office, Khawzawl.

Deputy Commissioner 18.2.2,